

State vs Kamal Kishore and others Chi 14 2015

Present: APP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh.G.S. Kahlon Advocate.
Except accused Kamal Kishore.
Sh.Ajaib singh Hundal, Advocate counsel for accused-Ravi Kumar

The ld. Counsel for accused Vijay Kumar has filed an application for personal exemption of accused Vijay Kumar. In view of the averments mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused Vijay Kumar is exempted only for today.

PW8, PW-9 and PW-10 are present and cross examined.
On request of Ld. APP for the state, case is adjourned to 20.12.2018 for remaining PWs, Subject to last opportunity.

Date of Order:07.12.2018
(Sandeep Kumar) stenographer-III
Next date:20.12.2018
Purpose:

Amandeep Singh, PCS,
JMIC/Gurdaspur.
UID No. PB 0271