

State Vs. Paramjit Singh

CNR No.PBFGGB1-000119-2016

CHI No. 14/ 2016

Present: Sh. Rajinder Kumar, APP for the State.
Both accused on bail with Sh. D.S.Chakal, Adv.

Accused closed their defence evidence.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of even date the accused Paramjit Singh guilty for the commission of offence punishable under Section 411 IPC and convict him thereunder. However, accused Paramjit Singh is acquitted of charge under section 379 IPC and accused Rajwinder Singh is acquitted of charges U/s 379, 411 of IPC by giving them benefit of doubt, as stated therein. Costs paid vide receipt. Case property be dealt with as per rules after expiry of period of appeal or revision, if any. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced: 18.01.2019.

***(Himanshi Galhotra), PCS
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Khamanon. UID No. PB0317
(Directly typed)***

*Ashok Kumar,
Judgment Writer (Sr. Grade),
I attest to the accuracy
and authenticity of this document.*