

CNR No: PBLDA10001242024

CIS No: CHI/14/2024

State Of Punjab VS SANDEEP SINGH etc.

Present: Ms.Mandeep Kaur, APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh.Himanshu Khanna Adv.

PW1 C Mandeep Singh and PW2 Lovepreet Singh has come present and completely cross examined. Summon issued to witnesses received back unserved. Let, ASI Tarlochan Singh as per previous order be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 31.07.2024. Let, prosecution witnesses at sr no.5, 6 and 7 be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 29.05.2024
Sugandhi

(Bhupinder Mittal)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Khanna/UID NO . PB00381